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OUTLINE OF KEYNOTE ADDRESS

Existing dialogue on research and innovation and their impacts on society

How research and innovation activities have fostered societal and economic
development around the world

The current landscape of research and innovation in sub-Saharan Africa
Funding research and innovation in sub-Saharan Africa

Some strategies to push the frontiers of research and innovation in Africa’s
HEls

Notable initiatives to strengthen research and innovation capacity in Africa



TOP 20 INNOVATIVE
COUNTRIES IN THE
WORLD

1. Switzerland (Number 1 in 2020)
2. Sweden (2)

3. United States of America (3)

4. United Kingdom (4)

5. Republic of Korea (10)

6. Netherlands (5)

7. Finland (7)

8. Singapore (8)

9. Denmark (6)

10. Germany (9)

11. France (12)

12. China (14)

13. Japan (16)

14. Hong Kong (China) (11)
15. Israel (13)

16. Canada (17)

17. Iceland (21)

18. Austria (19)

19. Ireland (15)

20. Norway (20)



THE WORLD MOST
INNOVATIVE COUNTRIES

The Most Innovative
Economies in the World

Index scores for the most innovative
economies worldwide (2021)"

Rank change to
previous year

south Korea ‘o: [ NG 90.49 . +1
Singapore?ﬁ“,_87.76 .+
Switzerland € _ 87.60 . +1
Germany @ _ 86.45 o -3
sweden ¢ I 53> O
Denmark 43 N 86.12 < 42
Israel & _85.50 =
Finland 4= N 84.86  ~e -1
Netherlands @ [N 8429 . +4
Austria o [ 83.93 e +1

* Takes into account R&D spending intensity, patent activity, efficiency of tertiary
education, value-added manufacturing, productivity, high-tech density and
researcher concentration

Source: Bloomberg

©@®O statista %a



TOP 10 R&D SPENDING
COUNTRIES
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TOP 10 R&D SPENDING COUNTRIES FOR 2021
2020 Estimated

Country
China

United States
Japan
Germany

India

South Korea
France

Russia

United Kingdom

Brazil

GDP
PPP
Bil, USS
29,010.7
20,145.1
5,174.2
4,283.5
9,991.1
2,002.6
2,864.7
3,927.7
2,876.7
3,199.3

R&D

as % GDP

1.98%
2.88%
3.50%
2.84%
0.86%
4.35%
2.25%
1.50%
1.73%

1.16%

GERD
PPP
Bil, USS
574.40
580.20
181.10
121.65
85.92
87.11
64.46
58.92
49.77

37.11

2021 Forecast

GDP
PPP
Bil, USS
31,389.6
20,789.7
5,210.4
4,480.5
10,870.3
2,102.7
2,979.3
4,037.7
2,983.1
3,288.9

R&D

as % GDP

1.98%
2.88%
3.50%
2.84%
0.86%
4.35%
2.25%
1.50%
1.73%

1.16%

GERD
PPP
Bil, US$
621.50

598.70
182.36
127.25
93.48
91.47
67.03
60.57
51.61
38.15




R&D SPENDING SUMMARY
BY REGIONS

All Countries

Top Ten

North America

u.s.

South America

Europe
Africa
Middle East
Russia / CIS
Asia

China

R&D SPENDING SUMMARY

2019
GDP R&D
Bil, US$ Bil, US$
137,773.6 | 2,370.8
84,730.4 1,857.5
26,259.1 644.5
21,006.4 596.6
6,831.7 51.8
26,442.0 487.5
4,865.2 20.6
7,599.2 56.3
5171.3 64.5
60,291.7 1,041.1
26,909.1 532.8

2020
GDP R&D
Bil, US$ Bil, US$
133,628.8 | 2,325.2
83,475.6 | 1,840.6
25,011.7 624.9
20,1451 580.2
6,247.7 48.1
24,797.4 | 4573
4,617.7 19.5
7,214.6 53.5
4,982.2 61.9
60,643.2 1,055.8
29,010.7 574 .4

2021
GDP R&D
Bil, US$ Bil, US$
140,484.0 | 2,440.5
88,132.2 1,932.1
25,853.0 645 .4
20,789.7 598.7
6,449.3 49.6
25,963.0 479.3
4,765.9 20.2
7,418.2 55.7
5,128.8 63.6
64,600.0 1,122.4
31,389.6 621.5




R&D SPENDING AS A

SHARE OF GDP BY
REGIONS

All Countries
Top Ten

North America
U.S.

South America

Europe

Africa
Middle East
Russia / CIS
Asia

China

Source: NSF, 2018

137,773.6

61.5%
19.1%
15.2%
5.0%
19.2%
3.5%
5.5%
3.8%
43.8%
19.5%

2,370.8

78.3%
27.2%
25.2%
2.2%
20.6%
0.9%
2.4%
2.7%
43.9%
22.5%

133,628.8 | 2,325.2

62.5%
18.7%
15.1%
4.7%
18.6%
3.5%
5.4%
3.7%
45.4%
21.7%

79.2%
26.9%
25.0%
2.1%
19.7%
0.8%
2.3%
2.7%
45.4%
24.7%

140,484.0

62.7%
18.2%
14.8%
4.6%
18.5%
3.4%
5.3%
3.7%
46.0%
22.3%

2,440.5

79.2%
26.4%
24.5%
2.0%
19.6%
0.8%
2.3%
2.6%
46.0%
25.5%



AFRICA'S TOP R&D
SPENDERS

Africa’s top R&D spenders
R&D spending as a percentage of GDP for South Africa, Rwanda, Tunisia and Egypt
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Source: Unesco nstiuie of Satsacs * ResearchProfessional
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